PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3718060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KLAUS SKJOEDT	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUREWX INC.	
Street Address:	1 HOLIDAY AVENUE	
Internal Address:	EAST TOWER, SUITE 501	
City:	POINTE CLAIRE, QUEBEC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H9R 5N3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14908677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email: patents@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.
Address Line 1: 2800 SW THIRD AVENUE
Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1.160.16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN FULTON, JR.
SIGNATURE: /John Fulton, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=2016_01_29_Assignment_Recordedcw#page1.tif

PATENT 503671425 REEL: 037620 FRAME: 0442

ASSIGNMENT

		-		
(1) Insert Name(s) of I	nventor(s)	(i)	Klaus Skjoedt	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each of the undersigned assigns, transfers and sets over unto	
(2) Insert Name(s) of A		(2)	Surewx Inc.	
(3) Insert Address of A	ssignee	(3)	1 Holiday Avenue, East Tower, Suite 501 Pointe Claire, Quebec H9R 5N3, Canada	
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee), its successors	
			and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the	
			United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in and to the invention known as	
(4) Insert <u>Identificati</u>	on of Invention,	(4)	ACTIVE FROST FORECASTING, DETECTION AND WARNING SYSTEM AND METHOD	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America	
(5) Insert Serial No. o	f Application(s)	(5).	14/908,677 filed on January 29, 2016	
			and assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for	
			patent in the United States of America and worldwide rights	
			and any patents, original, reissue, continuation-in-part,	
			divisional, substitute or extension, which may issue therefrom, including the right to sue for all past and	
			future damages related thereto.	
1) The undersigned a	gree(s) to execut	e all	papers necessary in connection with this application and any one thereof and also to execute separate assignments in	
continuing, divisional connection with such ap	or reissue app plications as the	: Assig	nse may deem necessary or expedient.	
2) The undersigned	agree(s) to execu	te all	papers necessary in connection with any interference which	
may be declared conce	erning this appl	icatio	n or continuation, divisional or reissue thereof and to ssible in obtaining evidence and going forward which such	
interference.	signee in every	way po	serble in obcaining evidence and going forward which such	
3) The undersigned	agree(s) to exe	cute a	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be	
necessary in connectic Industrial Property or	n with claims c	r pro	visions of the International Convention for Protection of	
4) The undersigned a a valid United States p			affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of	
5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has				
			to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the he has a, any agreement in conflict herewith.	
The undersigned hereby	grant(s) Jennie	S. Mal	loy, Reg. No. 37,670; Peter A. Matos, Reg. No. 37,884; John	
Fulton, Jr., Reg. No.	46,716; and Tony	Guo,	Reg. No. 70,644 the power to insert on this assignment any	
States Patent Office fo			or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United locument.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, e	xecuted by the ur	dersig	med on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	
15 12	100		Man Olympia	
Date <u>4016-01</u>	<u> </u>	Name c	of Inventor (SEAL)	
This assignment shoul	d preferably be s	igned	before a United States Consul. If not, then the execution east two witnesses who sign here:	
WITNESS			WITNESS	
Ву:			By:	
Print Name:			Print Name:	
TO NEW TOTAL CONTINUES TO STREET TO STREET THE STREET TO	125916WWRWT\2816-01-27 Assimon	and dine:		

PATENT REEL: 037620 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 01/29/2016